

ÔITEM NO.5

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2515-2516/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 24/09/2008 & 25/10/2008 in LPA
No. 7/2008 & LPA No. 8/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

MOHD.SAUD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAIKH MAHFOOZ & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 13684-13685 of 2009

(With appln. for c/d in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 12/04/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi,Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.

Mr. B.Suyodhan,Adv.

Mr. Amar Pal,Adv.

Mr. Bharat J.Joshi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Three weeks' time granted for filing rejoinder
affidavit.

List thereafter.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[INDU SATIJA]
COURT MASTER